

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012.

Present : **Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

POCSO 01 of 2025 (R 01 OF 2025)

Order No. 06 ; Dt. : 18-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copies.
All the 03 accused persons have filed haziran.
Perused the materials of the case record.
None have appeared on repeated calls to receive the copies.
Fix **01-09-2025** for appearance and supply of copies.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur